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Hospital Grade  Circuit Guard® Receptacles
Description Color Catalog Number

SNAPConnect® Tamper-Resistant,  
surge supression receptacle,  
smooth face, duplex. Requires connector 
on page L-15, sold separately.

Blue
Gray
Ivory
Light Almond
Red
White

SNAP8262S
SNAP8262GYS
SNAP8262IS
SNAP8262LAS
SNAP8262RS
SNAP8262WS

SNAP8362S
SNAP8362GYS
SNAP8362IS
SNAP8362LAS
SNAP8362RS
SNAP8362WS

Surge suppression receptacles with  
light and alarm, 240 joules/15000A 
per mode.

Almond
Blue
Gray
Ivory
Red
White

HBL8262ALSA
HBL8262SA
HBL8262GYSA
HBL8262ISA
HBL8262RSA
HBL8262WSA

HBL8362ALSA
HBL8362SA
HBL8362GYSA
HBL8362ISA
HBL8362RSA
HBL8362WSA

Isolated ground, surge suppression  
receptacles with light and alarm,  
240 joules/15000A per mode.

Blue
Gray
Ivory
Orange
Red
White

IG8262SA
IG8262GYSA
IG8262ISA
IG8262OSA
IG8262RSA
IG8262WSA

IG8362SA
IG8362GYSA
IG8362ISA
IG8362OSA
IG8362RSA
IG8362WSA

4-PLEX® surge suppression receptacles 
with lights, 80 joules/6500A per mode.

Blue
Ivory
Red

        –
        –
        –

HBL420HS
HBL420HIS
HBL420HRS

Note: See page Tech-10 for Tamper-Resistant and LED Power Indicators descriptions.

4-PLEX® Accessories
Description Color Catalog Number

4-PLEX Adapter Plates for 1- and 2-gang, 
and 4 in. (101.6) square device boxes.

Blue
Ivory
Red

HBL4APBL
HBL4API
HBL4APR

4-PLEX Portable Box. Portable 4 in. (101.6) 
square box with cord grip. Accepts up to 
.66 in. (16.8) diameter cord.

Ivory HBL4PBI

Note: 4-PLEX Box is not UL Listed.

15A 125V
NEMA 5-15R

UL CSA
0.5 HP

20A 125V
NEMA 5-20R

UL CSA
1 HP

Dimensions in Inches (mm)

Surge Protection Devices

UL2930 Health Care Outlet Assembly (HCOA)
Description # of Outlets Cord Length Color 15 Amp 20 Amp

UL 2930 HCOA  
with L-N Surge Protection

6  6' White HBL6MG6 HBL6MG620

6 15' White HBL6MG15 HBL6MG1520

UL 2930 HCOA 
Relocatable Power Tap (RPT)

6  6' White HBL6MGRPT6 HBL6MGRPT620

6 15' White HBL6MGRPT15 HBL6MGRPT1520

SpikeShield® Surge Protective Devices (SPD) with  
Tamper-Resistant Receptacles and Heavy Duty Plug
Description # of Outlets Cord Length Color 15 Amp 20 Amp

Type 3 SPD, Heavy Duty  
Metal Housing

6 6' White HBL6HG6 HBL6HG620

6 15' White HBL6HG15 HBL6HG1520

UL Type 3 SPD, Heavy Duty  
Metal Housing with 2-port USB

4 6' White HBL6HGUSB6 —

HBL6MGRPT620

HBL6HGUSB6

UL2930 Listed

Listed to UL1449 

http://ecatalog.hubbell-wiring.com/productinformation/specsheets/3A/Live/PDF/HBL4APBL_cart.pdf
http://ecatalog.hubbell-wiring.com/productinformation/specsheets/3A/Live/PDF/HBL4PBI_cart.pdf
http://ecatalog.hubbell-wiring.com/productinformation/specsheets/3A/Live/PDF/HBL4APR_cart.pdf
http://ecatalog.hubbell-wiring.com/productinformation/specsheets/3A/Live/PDF/HBL4API_cart.pdf

